Dear sir/madam

I am writing to you in reply to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request to Nottinghamshire County Council. I have the following information.

Kindly confirm if:

- 1. A map(s) been deposited under s.35 of the Pipelines Act 1962, or Schedule 7 of the Gas Act 1986 with your authority?

  No
- 2. A map(s) has been deposited, please supply a useable image preferably as a pdf file N/A
- 3. No such map(s) has been deposited please advise the addresses and contact details where this can be obtained from.

We do not hold any information as to where the information is stored, but it may be held by either Cadent Gas <a href="https://cadentgas.com/help-advice/digging-safely">https://cadentgas.com/help-advice/digging-safely</a> or Linesearch, who hold the records for a lot of Utilities <a href="https://www.linesearchbeforeudig.co.uk/">https://www.linesearchbeforeudig.co.uk/</a>

If you have any queries or concerns then please contact me. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail <a href="mailto:foi@nottscc.gov.uk">foi@nottscc.gov.uk</a>.

Yours sincerely

John Allison
Information Officer
Chief Executive's Department
Nottinghamshire County Council
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham NG2 7QP
Telephone: 0115 977 2788